
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-0069 Name: Megasite Phase I Bidding and CA

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/30/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/18/2020 2/18/2020

Title: Resolution Approving a Contract in the Amount of $397,786 with HDR Engineering, Inc. for the Liberty
Road Phase I Water and Sewer Improvements Bidding and Construction Services Project

Sponsors:

Indexes: District 1, WR Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HDR Sec of State.pdf, 2. 2020.01.15 Mega Site Phase 1 Bidding and Construction Services_MWW
edit.pdf, 3. MEMO Liberty Rd Water Sewer Improments.pdf, 4. 20-0069 RES HDR CA Megasite.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council2/18/2020 1 Pass

Resolution Approving a Contract in the Amount of $397,786 with HDR Engineering, Inc. for the Liberty Road
Phase I Water and Sewer Improvements Bidding and Construction Services Project

Council Priority:  Maintain Infrastructure & Provide Sustainable Growth Opportunities

Department: Water Resources
Council District: 1

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Michael Borchers, 373-2494
Contact 2 and Phone: Kristine Williams, 373-2556

PURPOSE:
HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) is being requested to provide bidding and construction administration (CA)
services for the Liberty Road Phase I Water and Sewer Improvements Construction Project. City Council
approval of a contract in the amount of $397,786 is requested.

BACKGROUND:
The professional services of HDR are requested to perform the bidding and construction phase services
necessary to extend water and sewer utilities to the Greensboro-Randolph Mega Site. The Liberty Road Water
and Sewer Improvements Phase I is the first phase to expand water and sewer to the southeast section of
Greensboro. The City decided to follow the phasing approach because of funding and so the contracts are more
manageable during construction. Services provided by HDR included bidding, survey services, field staking,
geotechnical services and design changes associated with Phase I. This project consists of approximately
17,900 linear feet of 16-inch water main and 14,000 linear feet of 16-inch sanitary sewer force main.

The Water Resources Department issued a Request for Qualification (RFQ) on March 4, 2015 to potential
City of Greensboro Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 20-0069, Version: 1

The Water Resources Department issued a Request for Qualification (RFQ) on March 4, 2015 to potential
engineering firms and the SOQ submitted by HDR received the highest score for the design. The CA project
team will consist of A1 Consulting Group, Inc., a MBE firm in the MSA and their utilization is 27.53% of the
contract amount.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funding in the amount of $397,786 is budgeted in Water Resources Extension Fund account 507-7013-01.5410.
A budget adjustment is needed to use this account.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Water Resources Department recommends approval and award of the CA Services contract to HDR
Engineering, Inc. for Liberty Road Phase I Water and Sewer Improvements Bidding and Construction Services
Project and the associated budget adjustment.

City of Greensboro Printed on 3/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

