
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $397,786 WITH HDR 

ENGINEERING, INC. FOR THE LIBERTY ROAD PHASE I WATER AND SEWER 

IMPROVEMENTS BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PROJECT  

 

WHEREAS, the professional services of HDR are requested to perform the bidding and 

construction phase services necessary to extend water and sewer utilities to the Greensboro-

Randolph Mega Site;  

 

WHEREAS, services provided by HDR included bidding, survey services, field staking, 

geotechnical services and design changes associated with Phase I The Liberty Road Water and 

Sewer Improvements;  

 

WHEREAS, Phase I is the first phase to expand water and sewer to the southeast section of 

Greensboro and the first phase of providing water and sewer to the Megasite area;  

 

WHEREAS, the City decided to follow the phasing approach because of funding and so the 

contracts are more manageable during construction; 

 

WHEREAS, this project consists of approximately 17,900 linear feet of 16-inch water main and 

14,000 linear feet of 16-inch sanitary sewer force main; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a contract with 

HDR Engineering, Inc. for the Liberty Road Phase I Water and Sewer Improvements Bidding and 

Construction  Services Project and the associated budget adjustment. 

 


